PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aleris Aluminum Canada LP	08/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aleris Aluminum Koblenz GmbH
Street Address:	Carl-Spaeter-Strasse 10
City:	Koblenz
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	56070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6329075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 2: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 096342.00016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Phong D. Nguyen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Aleris Aluminum Canada LP to Aleris Aluminum Koblenz GmbH Assignment#page1.tif source=Aleris Aluminum Canada LP to Aleris Aluminum Koblenz GmbH Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0391 :H \$40.00 6329(

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This patent assignment has the effective date of August 01, 2008.

Parties

(1) Aleris Aluminum Canada LP (formerly Corus LP), of 290 rue St-Laurent, Cap-de-

la Madeleine, Quebec, Canada G8T 7W9, (hereinafter the "Assignor").

(2) Aleris Aluminum Koblenz GmbH (formerly Corus Aluminium Walzprodukte

GmbH), of Carl Spacter Strasse 10, 56070 Koblenz, Germany, (hereinafter the

"Assignee").

WHEREBY

a. In consideration of the sum of \$10; and other goods and valuable consideration in

hand, receipt of which the Assignor expressly acknowledges, the Assignor hereby

sells, assigns, transfers and set over unto the Assignee, and the Assignor hereby

accepts, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said inventions entitled

"Improved Electrical Conductivity and High Strength Aluminum Alloy Composite

Material and Methods of Manufacturing and Use" and subject of the following

corresponding patents and patent applications

European patent application no. 01906053.2 (EP-1268190);

Japanese patent application no. 556656/01;

Korean patent number 737020 (application number 7009649/2002);

US Patent No. 6.329,075 issued on December 11, 2001;

Canadian Patent No. 2,399,228 issued December 18, 2007,

and collectively referred to as the "Patents", and in and to any and all patents in

any country which may be issued for said inventions, for the full term of such

patents.

b. The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor shall, at the

expense and upon request of the Assignee, execute, sign and do all such

instruments, applications, documents and acts as may reasonably be required by

the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the

rights hereby assigned.

PATENT

REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0392

c. I hereby covenant that I have full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the Patents and any continuing, divisional, continuation in part, reissue or re-examination applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving these Patents or any continuing or divisional applications thereof.

d. The parties declare that they have specifically requested that this patent assignment be drafted in the English language. Les parties déclarent qu'elles ont expressément requis que le document présente soient rêdiges en anglais.

e. The assignment shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of Germany and the parties hereby submit that all disputes arising in connection with the patent assignment and which cannot be amicably settled, shall be brought before the competent Courts of Koblenz, Germany.

IN WITNNESS OF WHICH this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties with an effective date first written above.

Aleris Aluminum Canada LP

Christopher R. Clegg

Vice President, General Counsel &

Secretary

Aleris Aluminum Koblenz GmbH

H.M. van der Donk

Patent Attorney & IP Manager

11. 11. a.l. Carr

PATENT REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 03/09/2010